OP \$215.00 522002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559759

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Woodforest National Bank, as Administrative Agent		01/29/2020	bank: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Mochi Ice Cream Company	
Street Address:	5563 Alcoa Avenue	
City:	Vernon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5220026	MY/MO
Registration Number:	4272461	FLAVOR YOUR DREAMS
Registration Number:	4125670	MOCHILATO
Registration Number:	3970830	MOCHILATO
Registration Number:	1934454	MOCHI
Registration Number:	1903718	MIKAWAYA
Registration Number:	5521460	MOCHI BAR
Registration Number:	5386698	MY/MO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6030.156

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0104

900533268

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Woodforest National Bank - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Woodforest National Bank - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Woodforest National Bank - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0105

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Termination and Release") is made as of the January 29, 2020, by WOODFOREST NATIONAL BANK, as administrative agent (the "Agent") to THE MOCHI ICE CREAM COMPANY, a California corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below), the Security Agreement (defined below) or the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, the Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018, at Trademark Reel 6367 Frame 0507, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in the Marks, including certain trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Marks and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. the Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule I.
- 2. if and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Marks, the Agent hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, along with any goodwill in the Marks that the Agent may have acquired.

[Signature page follows]

142960906v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0106 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

WOODFOREST NATIONAL BANK, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0107

$\underline{Schedule\ I}$

#	Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status of Mark
1.	My/Mo (word and design)	87975275	04-19- 2016	5220026	06-06- 2017	Registered
2.	Flavor Your Dreams (block letters)	77242617	07-30- 2007	4272461	01-08- 2013	Registered
3.	Mochilato (block letters)	77218631	06-29- 2007	4125670	04-10- 2012	Registered
4.	Mochilato (block letters)	77050928	11-27- 2006	3970830	05-31- 2011	Registered
5.	Mochi (stylized letters)	74550170	07-18- 1994	1934454	11-07- 1995	Renewed (Registered)
6.	Mikawaya (word only)	74443303	10-04- 1993	1903718	07-04- 1995	Renewed (Registered)
7.	Mochi Bar (block letters)	87682275	11-13- 2017	5521460	07-17- 2018	Registered
8.	My/Mo (block letters)	87558701	08-07- 2017	5386698	01-23- 2018	Registered

Schedule I

RECORDED: 01/31/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006852 FRAME: 0108